FIRST INFORMA

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTABLE CRIME PORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CONE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

FIR No. 2757(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the

SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 3rd May,2023 at about 11:40 PM

		Date of dispatch from	
Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Police Station	
04/10/2023 at 11:30 AM	Saiton Khonou Village, Churachandpur Dsitrict, Manipur. PO & PS,-Churachandpur About 16 Kms East	04/10/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

attested by the signal Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Jamlenmang Kilong B/O Sepoy Shri. Seiboi Kuki, Personal No. 4385285K, 5th Assam Regiment. Present Address: Tuibong KBC centre church Relief Camp, Churachandpur. # 9508413608 O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Inchar		Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses etc, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST. Punishable u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act	W/SI Niengboi Gangte of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	

Signed:

(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation Date

: OC/CCP-PS : 04/10/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statie Manipur

The Officer -in-Charge Churachandpur Police Station. Churachandpur, Manipur - 795128



Subject :- Report on Looting, Vandalism and burning down of house, household items/assets.Documents and Discrimination of Schedule Tribe.

Sir.

With reference to the above cited subject I have the honour to report to you as follows:

- 1. That I, Jamlenmang Kilong S/o Haokholun Kuki, Elder Brother of Personal No. 4385285K, Rank-Sepoy. Shri. Seiboi Kuki of 5th Assam Regiment . aged about 32 years Belonging to the Any-Kuki Tribe / Community, a schedule Tribe recognized under the constitution of India, by virtue of which I am being entitled to the protection under The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, and that I am a permanent Resident of Saiton Khonou Village Churachandpur District Manipur. P.O&P.S., Churachandpur.
- 2. That at about 11:40 pm on the 3rd May 2023, a huge contingent of armed radical meeitei/Meitei suspected to be members of the Arambai Tengol and Meetei Leepun along with a mob numbering about 200 attacked our Village with sophisticated weapons, so in order to save our lives we left behind our house and also the house of my brother Seiboi Kuki which was adjacent to our house (in the Same Pataland) with all our belongings, and in the process they have looted then burnt down the house of my brother Seiboi Kuki, including all his household items and also his Domesticated animals ,Granaries etc.
- 3. That, it may be reported here that the above said criminal activities have caused grave mental agony to my brother (Seiboi Kuki) and incurred huge loss which may be estimated to be Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs) only.
- 5. That, I am filing this information lately because there is a great danger to my life and due to which I was at different places to save my life and now I am able to restore my health . And thus, I am filing the report lately today.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you kindly register an FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Dated :- Churachandpur

04 / 10 /2023

Treafed as an OE Of FIR NO.

2757 (10) 2025 CCP-PS U/S 143/148/
2757 (10) 2025 CCP-PS U/S 143/148/
427/436/397/34/PC, 25(1-1) Arms
427/436/397/34/PC, 25(1-1) Arms
4ct. SEC 3(2) (111) Of the SC/ST
Act. SEC 3(2) (111) Of the SC/ST
(Prevention of Admorphies) Aut.

ocleep-ps Churschandpur Police Statro Maniput

Yours Sincerely,

(Jamlenmang Kilong) B/o : Sepoy.Shri. Seiboi Kuki,

Personal No.4385285K

5th Assam Regiment

Present Address : Tuibong KBC centre Church Relief Camp Churachandpur Contact No:- 9508413608

LIST OF ITEMS LOOTED/ DESTROYED/VANDALISED/BURNT (HOUSE OWNED BY SEIBOI KUKI) :

	RESIDENTIAL BUILDING	5,00,000
0	RESIDENTIAL BOILDING	
2	HOUSEHOLD ITEMS AND FURNITURES	5,00,000
D.		2,00,000
3	ELECTRONIC ITEMS	
	CLOTUNGS	3,00,000
4	LOTHINGS	
5	KITCHEN ITEMS	3,00,000
	- CRAINS	2,00,000
6	DOMESTICATED ANIMALS & GRAINS	
1	TOTAL	Rs. 20,00,000/-
	Was w	

Rupees (Twenty Lakhs) only

Jamfermang (JAMLENMANG KILONG)